
Wilson Avenue School  
19 Wilson Avenue  

Newark, NJ 07105 

973.465.4910  

Wilson Avenue School 

Teachers, Staff, and Aides 

World Language  Ms.  Lluch ylluch@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

World Language  Ms.  Cespedes mcespedes@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

Academic Intervention Technology  Mr.  Capano ccapano@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

Teacher Coach ELA  Ms.  Fernandes sfernandes@nps. k12. nj. us 

Teacher Coach Math Ms.  Bucchignano kleonardis@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

STEM Science Ms.  Parlavecchio nparlavecchio@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

Educational Media  Ms.  Stafford-Watson c1watson@nps.k12.nj.us 

Instrumental Music AUD Mr.  Goncalves cgoncalves@nps. k12. nj. us 

Vocal Music AUD Ms.  Srblijak bsrbljak@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

Physical Education Mr.  LaValle jlavalle@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

Physical Education Mr.  Kocis ckocis@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

Art  Mr.  Afonso vafonso@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

SW G1 5 Ms.  Bonilla nbonilla@nps. k12. nj. us 

Guidance G1 5 Ms.  Carvalho icarvalho@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

CST Soc. Worker G6 Ms.  Stradford estradford@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

Psychologist G6 Ms.  Isler lisler@nps. k12. nj. us 

Speech Ms.  Quinones iquinones@nps. k12. nj. us 

Attendance Ms.  Yepez myepez@nps. k12. nj. us 

Nurse  Ms.  Anthony ganthony@nps. k12. nj. us 

Nurse  Ms.  Brumant sbrumant@nps. k12. nj. us 

Clerk 3 Ms.  DosSantos mdossantos@nps. k12. nj. us 

Clerk 3 Ms.  Molestina jmolestina@nps. k12. nj. us 

Clerk 3 Ms.  Cortes lcortes@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

Clerk 3 Ms.  Mata c1mata@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

Parent Liaison Ms.  Staciuk sstaciuk@nps. k1 2. nj. us 

 

 

Mrs. Margarita Hernandez-Abeigon, Principal 
Mrs. Olga Goncalves, Vice Principal 

Mrs. Tania Sousa-Vilar, Vice Principal 

Ms. Daniella Alvarez, Vice Principal 

Ms. Jennifer Padilla, Vice-Principal 

 

September 24, 2020 



Open House 
Thursday, September 24, 20120 6pm to 8pm 

AGENDA 
 

Overview of Policy and Procedures: 

Attendance, Cell Phone, Lunch Application, Uniform, Discipline, 

After School Programs. 

Overview of Curriculum 

Programs, partnerships, and Expectations for the 2020-2021Y 

Introduction of Staff & WASCA Members 

Classroom Visitations 

Principal’s Message: 

The school year began with much transition. However, the entire administrative 
team , staff and paraprofessionals ,remain enthusiastic and  committed to en-
hancing the lives of your children by our continued efforts to foster an educa-
tional environment that promotes academic, social growth and well-being. We 
need your support to ensure that all children come to school everyday and 
on time with a goal of 95% attendance. Lets work together to make this 
happen! 

We take immense pride in the level of parental involvement here at Wilson Av-
enue School and look forward to another successful school year.  

If you need  assistance, please call us @ (973)-465-4910  (Main Office), 
(973)-465-4227 (Annex), or find us online at www.nps.k12.nj.us/WLS 

 

Wilson Avenue School 

Teachers and Staff 

Grade 1 Teachers 

Room 103 Ms. Negron wnegron@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 117 Mr. Arruda jarruda@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 123 Ms. Rijos  jrijos@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room G3 Ms. Vaz dvaz@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 115 Ms. Francis cfrancis@nps.k12.nj.us 

Grade 2 Teachers 

Room 116 Ms. Rios jbatista@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 119 Ms. Wolf cwolf@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 121 Ms. Ferreira rferreira@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 122 Ms. Fischetti nfischetti@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room G1 Ms. Beltran lbeltran@nps.k12.nj.us 

Grade 3 Teachers 

Room 102 Ms. Lopez j2lopez@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 104 Ms. Navarro a1navarro@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 106 Ms. Graca kgraca@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 114 Ms. Laidoui klaidoui@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room G5  Ms. Soares msoares@nps.k12.nj.us 

Grade 4 Teachers 

Room 101 Ms. Martinez d2martinez@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 202 Ms. LaBanca glabanca@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 204 Ms. Lino mlino@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 205 Mr. Ruela druela@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 206 Ms. DaSilva ddasilva@nps.k12.nj.us 

Grade 5 Teachers 

Room 201 Ms. Mayan jmayan@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 203 Ms. Marques s1marques@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 209 Ms. Abreu gabreu@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 210 Ms. Valado mvalado@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 211 Mr. Yarborough lyarborough@nps.k12.nj.us 

 

 

 

 

 

Grade 6 Teachers 

Room 208 Mr. Rivera a1rivera@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 220 Ms. Shadwick ashadwick@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 221 Mr. Gizzi mgizzi@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 223 Ms. Mitchell  md’amico@nps.k12.nj.us 

Grade 7 Teachers 

Room 216 Ms. McQuaide amcquaide@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 217 Ms. MacAdam nparlavecchio@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 219 Ms. Lennox klennox@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 222 Ms. Tavares mtavares@nps.k12.nj.us 

Grade 8 Teachers 

Room 213  Mr. Amatucci mamatucci@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 214  Ms. Oliveira soliveira@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 215  Mr. Jurgelevicius  ajurgelevicius@nps.k12.nj.us 

Room 218 Ms. Amaral eamaral@nps.k12.nj.us 

ESL Teachers 

Grades 1-2 Ms. D 'Elia rdelia@nps.k12.nj.us 

Grades 3-4 Ms. Cardoso-Favas jcardoso@nps.k12.nj.us 

Grades 6-8 Ms. Carvalheiro ccarvalheiro@nps.k12.nj.us 

Bilingual Teachers 

Portuguese: Ms. Cardiellos acardiellos@nps.k12.nj.us 

Resource Teachers 

Gr. 1 Ms. Perez wperez@nps.k12.nj.us 

Gr. 2 Ms. Ferreira bferreira@nps.k12.nj.us 

Gr. 3 and 4  Ms. Daly ekranzo@nps.k12.nj.us 

Gr. 5 Ms. Narciso cnarciso@nps.k12.nj.us 

Gr. 6 Ms. Maillaro gmaillaro@nps.k12.nj.us 

Gr. 7 Mr. Kaplan jkaplan@nps.k12.nj.us 

Gr. 8 Ms. Lucas rlucas@nps.k12.nj.us 

 

 

 

 


